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Parallel Wiring
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EX500 Gateway System Serial Transmission System 

IP67 compliant

Applicable series

Applicable series

Applicable series

Applicable series

Applicable series

Applicable series

Applicable series

Applicable series

Applicable series

Cassette base manifold
SV1000/SV2000

Tie-rod base manifold
SV1000/SV2000/SV3000/SV4000

• Number of output points: 16 points

• Connected to the EX500GW unit

Manifold specifications

For Circular Connector

D-sub Connector

Flat Ribbon Cable Connector

IP67 compliant

EX250 Integrated Type (for I/O) Serial Transmission System

IP67 (partly IP40) compliant

IP67 compliant

Tie-rod base manifold
SV1000/SV2000/SV3000
• Number of input/output points: Each 32 points

EX120 Integrated Type (for Output) Serial Transmission System

Series SV Manifold Variations

P. 352Valve Manifold Common Specifications

P. 387

Cassette base manifold
SV1000/SV2000

Tie-rod base manifold
SV1000/SV2000/SV3000/SV4000
• Number of connectors: 26 pins

P. 397

Cassette base manifold
SV1000/SV2000

Tie-rod base manifold
SV1000/SV2000/SV3000/SV4000

• Number of connectors: 25 pins

• MIL-C-24308

Conforming to JIS-X-5101

P. 377

Cassette base manifold
SV1000/SV2000

Tie-rod base manifold
SV1000/SV2000/SV3000/SV4000

• Number of output points: 16 points

P. 407

Cassette base manifold
SV1000/SV2000

Tie-rod base manifold
SV1000/SV2000/SV3000/SV4000

• Number of connectors: 26, 20, 10 pins

• With strain relief

Conforming to MIL-C-83503 

Flat Ribbon Cable PC Wiring P. 410

Cassette base manifold
SV1000/SV2000

Tie-rod base manifold
SV1000/SV2000/SV3000/SV4000

• Number of connectors:  20 pins

Conforming to MIL-C-83503 

Single Valve/Sub-plate [IP67 compliant] P. 440

Made to Order Specifications P. 448

Manifold exploded view/Manifold option P. 426

SV1000/SV2000/SV3000/SV4000
• With waterproof M12 connector

P. 365

EX126 Integrated Type (for Output) Serial Transmission System

IP67 compliant Tie-rod base manifold
SV1000/SV2000/SV3000

• Number of output points: 16 points

P. 371
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Tie-rod base manifold

Cassette base manifold
SV1000 SV2000

Manifold Specifications

C8, N9

C3, C4, C6

N1, N3, N7

SV1000

C10, N11

C4, C6, C8

N3, N7, N9

SV2000

C12, N11

C6, C8, C10

N7, N9, N11

SV3000

C12, N11,03

C8, C10, C12

N9, N11, 02, 03 

SV4000 

Model

SS5V1-16

SS5V2-16

1, 5, 3

(P,EA,EB)

C8

C10

4, 2

(A,B)

C6

C8

Port size Flow characteristics

Flow Characteristics

0.89

2.3

b

0.22

0.28

Cv

0.22

0.50

0.98

2.7

b

0.21

0.18

Cv

0.23

0.56

Model

SS5V1-10

SS5V2-10

SS5V3-10

SS5V4-10

1, 5, 3

(P,EA,EB)

C8

C10

C12

C12

4, 2

(A,B)

C6

C8

C10

C12

Port size Flow characteristics

Flow Characteristics

0.98

2.1

4.2

6.2

b

0.26

0.20

0.22

0.19

Cv

0.24

0.46

0.91

1.3

1.1

2.4

4.3

7.0

b

0.35

0.18

0.21

0.18

Cv

0.28

0.48

0.93

1.6

Series

Valve Manifold 
Common Specifications

Series SV

Applicable series

Manifold type

1 (P: SUP), 3/5 (E: EXH) type

Valve stations (maximum)

Max. number of solenoids

Port size

1(P), 3/5(E) port

4(A), 2(B) port

18 stations

18 points

C8, N9

C3, C4, C6

N1, N3, N7

20 stations

26 points

C10, N11

C4, C6, C8

N3, N7, N9

Stacking type cassette base manifold

Common SUP, EXH

• Changing the number of stations can 

be easily done by lever operation.

Note) The value is for manifold base with 5 stations and individually operated 2 position type.

• 34 pins connector allows up to 16 

stations with double solenoids.

Manifold Specifications
Applicable series

Manifold type

1 (P: SUP), 3/5 (E: EXH) type

Valve stations (maximum)

Max. number of solenoids

Port size

1(P), 3/5(E) port

4(A), 2(B) port

Tie-rod base manifold

Common SUP, EXH

20 stations

32 points

Note) The value is for manifold base with 5 stations and individually operated 2 position type.

Enclosure of Manifold Variations (Common for cassette base and tie-rod base)

EX500 Gateway System Serial Transmission System 

EX250 Integrated Type (for I/O) Serial Transmission System

EX126 Integrated Type (for output) Serial Transmission System

EX120 Integrated Type (for output) Serial Transmission System

Circular connector

D-sub connector

Flat ribbon cable

∗ Enclosure of a gateway unit and input manifold is IP65.

Enclosure (Based on IEC60529)

IP67 ∗ 

IP67 (partly IP40)

IP67

IP20

IP67

Dusttight (IP40)

Dusttight (IP40)

352

®



How to Order Manifold

� Tie-rod base

� Cassette base

Series

SS5V W1 A2W

Enclosure

IP67 specifications

1

2

SV1000

SV2000

SS5V W D 0516S1 A2W

SI unit

Valve stations

Series

1

2

3

4

SV1000

SV2000

SV3000

SV4000

P, E port location

U

D

B

U side (2 to 10 stations)

D side (2 to 10 stations)

Both sides (2 to 16 stations)

A, B port size (inch)

D 05 U10S

U

A, B port size (metric)

Mounting

SUP/EXH block assembly specifications

SI unit part no.

EX500-S001

Symbol

A2W

Protocol type SI unit

0

A2W

Without SI unit

DeviceNet/PROFIBUS DP/

CC-Link/EtherNet/IP

Refer to pages 1680 to 1694 for the details of EX500 gateway system serial transmission system.

DeviceNet

PROFIBUS DP

CC-Link

EtherNet/IP

Direct mounting

DIN rail mounting (With DIN rail)

DIN rail mounting (Without DIN rail)

Nil

D

     D0

D3

D16

For 3 stations

For 16 stations

When a longer DIN rail is 
desired than the specified 
stations. (Specify a longer 
rail than the standard length.)

� In the case of D0, only DIN 
rail fittings are attached.

DIN rail length specified

Standard lengthNil

3

16

For 3 stations

For 16 stations

Specify a longer 
rail than the 
standard length.

Internal pilot

Internal pilot/Built-in silencer

External pilot

External pilot/Built-in silencer

Nil

S

R

RS
Note) When the built-in silencer type is used, keep 

the exhaust port from coming in direct contact 
with water or other liquids.

Symbol

N1

N3

N7

N3

N7

N9

N7

N9

N11

N9

N11

02N

03N

02T

03T

M

A, B port

One-touch fitting for ø1/8"

One-touch fitting for ø5/32"

One-touch fitting for ø1/4"

One-touch fitting for ø5/32"

One-touch fitting for ø1/4"

One-touch fitting for ø5/16"

One-touch fitting for ø1/4"

One-touch fitting for ø5/16"

One-touch fitting for ø3/8"

One-touch fitting for ø5/16"

One-touch fitting for ø3/8"

NPT 1/4

NPT 3/8

NPTF 1/4

NPTF 3/8

A, B ports mixed

Applicable series

SV1000

SV2000

SV3000

SV4000

One-touch

fitting for

ø5/16"

P, E port

One-touch

fitting for 

ø3/8"

One-touch

fitting for 

ø3/8"

One-touch

fitting for ø3/8"

NPT 3/8

NPTF 3/8

Symbol

C3

C4

C6

C4

C6

C8

C6

C8

C10

C8

C10

C12

02

03

02F

03F

M

A, B port

One-touch fitting for ø3.2

One-touch fitting for ø4

One-touch fitting for ø6

One-touch fitting for ø4

One-touch fitting for ø6

One-touch fitting for ø8

One-touch fitting for ø6

One-touch fitting for ø8

One-touch fitting for ø10

One-touch fitting for ø8

One-touch fitting for ø10

One-touch fitting for ø12

Rc 1/4

Rc 3/8

G 1/4

G 3/8

A, B ports mixed

Applicable series

SV1000

SV2000

SV3000

SV4000

One-touch

fitting for ø8

P, E port

One-touch

fitting for ø10

 One-touch

fitting for ø12

One-touch

 fitting for ø12

Rc 3/8

G 3/8

Symbol

02

08

02

16

Stations

2 stations

8 stations

2 stations

16 stations

Note

Double wiring 

specifications

Specified layout

(up to 16 solenoids possible.)

(1)

(2)

Note1) Double wiring specifications: Single, 
double, 3 position and 4 position 
solenoid valves can be used on all 
manifold stations. Use of a single 
solenoid will result in an unused 
control signal. If this is not desired, 
order with a specified layout.

Note 2) Specified layout: Indicate wiring 
specifications on the manifold 
specification sheet. (Note that 
double, 3 position and 4 position 
valves cannot be used where 
single solenoid wiring has been 
specified.)

� In the case of mixed specifications (M), indicate separately on the manifold specification sheet.
� Port sizes of X, PE port for external pilot specifications (R, RS) are ø4 (metric), ø5/32" (inch) for  SV1000/2000 

and ø6 (metric) and ø1/4" (inch) for SV3000/4000.

�

�

�
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EX500 Gateway System
Serial Transmission System

Series SV


